

## PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR **CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY**

## **Fort Bend County**

Engineering Department
301 Jackson Suite 401
Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

X	Right of Way Permit					
	Commercial Driveway Permi					
Perr	nit No: 2023-65317					

Permit No: 2023-65317							
Appli	icant: START	TO FINISH CONSTRUCTIO	N & DESIGN	LLC/Heights	Engineering LLC		
Job L	Job Location Site: 14215 Bissonnet St., Houston, TX 77083						
Bond	l No.	Date of Bond:	11/2/2023	_Amount:	\$5,000.00		
The above applicant came to make use of certain Fort Bend County property subject to, "The Order Regulating the Laying, Construction, Maintenance, and Repair of Buried Cables, Conduits, and Pole Lines, In, Under, Across or Along Roads, Streets, Highways, and Drainage Ditches in Fort Bend County, Texas, Under the Jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas," as passed by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, of the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, to the extent that such order is not inconsistent with Chapter 181, Vernon's Texas Statutes and Codes Annoted.							
Notes 1. 2. 3. 4.	Evidence of rev grounds for jok Written notice permits@fbctx This permit exp This permit app	view by the Commissioners Co shutdown. Is are required, via email, for a copy of the notification one (1) year from date colles to work performed with sponsibility of the applicant to	certain constration procedu of permit if co in right-of-wa	ruction activition are applicable to an actruction has anys owned and	es in County right-of-way. ( o your project. not commenced. maintained by Fort Bend (	Contact County only,	
Comr notice	missioner e of said above p	cember, <u>2023</u> , Upon Motion , duly purpose is hereby acknowled aced on record according to t	put and carri ged by the Co	ed, it is ORDER mmissioners C	ourt of Fort Bend County,	EED that said	
<b>Signa</b> By:	ture han	Eghten			nissioners Court and appro		
Ву:	N/A	er //	Clerk By:	of Commission	ners Court	_	
	Drainage Distric	rt Engineer/Manager		Deputy			



# REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

**Right of Way Permit** 

## **Fort Bend County**

Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500

Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

Commercial Driveway Permit  Permit No: 2023-65317				
The following "Notice of Proposed Cable, Condrattachments have been reviewed and the notice Fort Bend County, Texas.		·		
(1) COMPLETE APPLICATION FORM:				
X a. Name of road, street, and/or	drainage ditch affec	ted.		
X b. Vicinity map showing course of	of directions			
X c. Plans and specifications	c. Plans and specifications			
(2) BOND:				
County Attorney, approval when applicable.	ו			
Perpetual bond currently posted.	Bond No:	Amount:		
X Performance bond submitted.	Bond No:	Amount: \$5,000.00		
Cashier's Check	Check No:	Amount:		
(3) DRAINAGE DISTRICT APPROVAL (WHE	N APPLICABLE): -			
We have reviewed this project and agree it m	neets minimum req	uirements.		
han & the		11/17/2023		
Permit Administrator		Date		

2023-65317

# PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROAD, COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY AND MEDIAN OPENINGS OR MODIFICATIONS (AUTHORIZED)

•			BOND NO			
THE STATE	OF TEXAS	§	12h1/Milat a.i.i. a.a.			
COUNTY OF	FORT BEND	§	KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESE PRES	SENTS:	
hereinafter of laws of the soffice is loc residing in than and whose George, Cou (\$5,000.00 Bend County bind oursely	called the Principal state of North Carolin cated at (name/add he State of Texas, and cases is 3102 0mkL (nty Judge of Fort B) current, lawfully, Texas, or his suc	, and Jet Insurance  a and authorized  ress/phone) Jet In  authorized to accomm Ave Suite 550 Dallas, TX 76  end County, Texa  money of the Un  cessors in office.	ed to do an indesurance Company ept service in a indeximal part in	emnifying business in the second seco	in the state of Texas  in the state of Texas  / 800438 brought within said ity, and held and fi is full sum of Five Ti to said KP George, be made and done	er and by virtue of the s, and whose principal 1162, whose officer state is David Gonsalves rmly bound unto KP
constructing streets and I Texas, unde order adopte County, Texa	g, maintaining and/o nighways, commero r the jurisdiction of ed on the <u>1st</u> day of	r repairing one or ial driveway and i the Commission December, A.D. 19	more cables, comedian opening ers' Court of Fo 980, recorded in	onduits, and/or pole is or modifications in rt Bend County, Tex i Volume 13. of the C	lines in, under, acro in the County of Fort as, pursuant to the commissioners' Cou	contemplates laying, ss and/or along roads, Bend, and the State of Commissioners' Court rt Minutes of Fort Bend hereof for all purposes
AND conduit and/	WHEREAS, the pr or pole line activity	incipal desires to , commercial driv	provide Fort B eway and media	end County with a p an openings or mod	erformance bond c ifications;	overing all such cable,
(including, b across and/o Fort Bend ar in accordant specified to make good	ut not limited to the or along roads, stree nd State of Texas, u ce with minimum re be by said principa and reimburse Fort	laying, construct ets and highways, nder the jurisdict quirements and c I done and perfor Bend County, al	ion, maintenand, commercial dri ion of the Comreconditions of the med, at the tim I loss and dam	e and/or repair of ca iveway and median on nissioners Court of e above mentioned e and in the manner ages which Fort Be	ables, conduits and/ openings or modific Fort Bend County, Commissioners' Co r therein specified, a and County may sus	and/or pole line activity or pole lines) in, under, ations in the County of Texas, pursuant to and urt order set forth and and shall pay over and stain by reason of any emain in full force and
This	bond is payable at	the County Cour	thouse in the Co	ounty of Fort Bend a	and State of Texas.	
lt is additional bo	understood that at onds of the principa	any time Fort Ber I.	nd County deem	s itself insecure und	der this bond, it may	require further and/or
EXE	CUTED this 2nd	day of <u>November</u>	,	START TO FINISH PRINCIPAL	CONSTRUCTION & DES	SIGN LLC
		•		Pī		*********

Jet Insurance Company

Attorney in Fact

BY David Gonsaives

SURETY

Bond Number:	

### JET INSURANCE COMPANY

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That JET INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office in Charlotte, North Carolina does hereby constitute and appoint

**David Gonsalves** 

Limit of Liability per Bond \$5,000.00

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts of indemnity, recognizances and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that the liability of such shall not exceed the limit stated above.

The execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon JET INSURANCE COMPANY as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at the principal office.

The Power of Attorney is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of JET INSURANCE COMPANY by unanimous written consent dated August 03, 2018, of which the following is a true excerpt:

RESOLVED that the President, or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority to appoint Attorney(s)-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, attach the Seal of the Company thereto and deliver, bonds, undertakings, contracts of indemnity, recognizances and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke, at any time, any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company adopted by unanimous written consent dated August 3, 2018, of which the following is a true excerpt:

RESOLVED that the signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution on behalf of the Company and delivery of any bond, undertaking, contract of indemnity, recognizance and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JET INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 17th day of May, 2023.

JET INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA County of Mecklenburg

Spencer Slino, President

Sm. For

Richard Popp, Secretary

Rectand Papp

On this 17th day of May, 2023 before me came the individuals who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn, said that each is the herein described and authorized officer of Jet Insurance Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the Corporate Seal and each signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.

Notary Public, State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

My Commission Expires 09/11/2027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Jet Insurance Company offices the day and year above written.

> SARA C. HOLT Notary Public, North Carolina Mecklenburg County My Commission Expires September 11, 2027

I. Richard Popp, Secretary of JET INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by JET INSURANCE COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have thereunto set my hand and attached the seal of said Company this 2nd day of

2023



Richard Popp, Secretary

Richard Pape

## \$5,000 TX Cable, Conduit and Pole Line Right of Way Performance

START TO FINISH CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN LLC 5126 HAWTHORNE SPRING LN SUGAR LAND, TX 77479

### Pioneer Insurance Agency LLC

Safan Maknojia 6464 Savoy Drive ste 870 Houston, TX 77036

Bond #:

1

Tro

DC:

Surety: Jet Insurance Company

Susiness Name: START TO FINISH CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN LLC

್ಟೇcense Number:

Transaction Type: New Bond Issuance

Silling Type: Principal

্রিayment Plan: No

Bond Type: License/Permit: City or County

Effective Date: 11/03/2023

Bond Amount: \$5,000

Obligee: Fort Bend County

Bond Term: 11/03/2023 - 11/03/2024

2023-65317	Policy Cost Summary		
	Gross Premium	\$100.00	
86°000	Fees & Taxes	\$25.00	
Springer of the second of the	Delivery	\$0.00	
	Payments	(\$125.00)	
Lines .	Outstanding Balance	\$0.00	

Mahedi Makninga